Findings for walkthrough Swansfield Elementary School: April 1st, 2019

(WXXSES201900018A)

Tracking Number
FXXSES2019000E11
FXXSES2019000E12

FXXSES2019000E13

FXXSES2019000E15
FXXSES2019000E16
FXXSES2019000E17

FXXSES2019000E18
FXXSES2019000E1A
FXXSES2019000E1B

FXXSES2019000E1D

FXXSES2019000E1E

FXXSES2019000E1F

FXXSES2019000E20
FXXSES2019000E21

FXXSES2019000E22

Finding Type
Artificial plants/trees
Tight seal on ceiling tiles

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating
occupant distress

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating
occupant distress

Tight seal on ceiling tiles

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating
occupant distress

Excessive stuffed animals
Tight seal on ceiling tiles
Miscellaneous finding

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating
occupant distress

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating
occupant distress

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating
occupant distress

General Cleanliness/Dust
General Cleanliness/Dust

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating
occupant distress

Comments

Change ceiling tile

Rug on wall needs occassional cleaning

Check ceiling mounted unit, unit is humming

Storage closet needs to be dust mopped
Ceiling vent dusty

L ocation
103

101a

135

141

141

140

108
122
123

142

143

145

207
210

148

Assigned To Closed
administration Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
administration Yes
custodial Yes
building No
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes



Tracking Number

FXXSES2019000E23

FXXSES2019000E24
FXXSES2019000E26
FXXSES2019000E27

FXXSES2019000E28

FXXSES2019000E2A

FXXSES2019000E2B

FXXSES2019000E2D
FXXSES2019000E2E
FXXSES2019000E2F
FXXSES2019000E30
FXXSES2019000E31
FXXSES2019000E32
FXXSES2019000E33
FXXSES2019000E34
FXXSES2019000E35

FXXSES2019000E36

FXXSES2019000E37
FXXSES2019000E38
FXXSES2019000E39

FXXSES2019000E3A

Finding Type

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating
occupant distress

General Cleanliness/Dust

General Cleanliness/Dust

Miscellaneous finding

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating
occupant distress

General Cleanliness/Dust

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating
occupant distress

General Cleanliness/Dust

Miscellaneous finding

Tight seal on ceiling tiles

Tight seal on ceiling tiles

Tight seal on ceiling tiles

Tight seal on ceiling tiles

Tight seal on ceiling tiles

Tight seal on ceiling tiles

Tight seal on ceiling tiles

Tight seal on ceiling tiles

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating
occupant distress

Elevated moisture per moisture meter

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating
occupant distress

Artificial plantg/trees

Comments
Returns and supply diffusers dirty

Ceiling vent dusty
Floor needs to be vacuumed
Items on top shelf near ceiling

Returnsto left and right of stage are dirty

Clothing all over floor should be cleaned to
prevent pests.

Storage closet vent dusty
Not clean in closet

Top right corner of ceiling stained

Ceiling tile in storage closet

Stained ceiling tile in closet

Water stain on wall

Very filthy ceiling tiles. Dirty everywhere

L ocation

197

208
206
137

198

201

155

196
154
149
149
182
127
182
126
182a
2nd Grade
ELR
162
181
163

195

Assigned To Closed

custodial Yes

custodial
custodial
administration Yes

Yes

Yes

custodial Yes

administration Yes

custodial Yes
custodial Yes
administration Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
building No

custodial Yes

administration Yes



Tracking Number Finding Type Comments Location  Assigned To Closed

FXXSES2019000E3B Tight seal on ceiling tiles 116 custodial Yes
FXXSES2019000E3C Tight seal on ceiling tiles 116 custodial Yes
FXXSES2019000E3D Miscellaneous finding Missing Light cover 119 custodial Yes
FXXSES2019000E3F Tight seal on ceiling tiles Open ceiling tile, Dusty vent 115 custodial Yes
FX X SES2019000E40 QE%'A"")”% (toaster/coffee maker/fridge/space heatersair cleanersother than | o nq o ffed animals 118 administration Yes
EX X SES2019000E42 Excess di rt' or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating 180 custodial Yes
occupant distress
EX X SES2019000E43 Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating 179 custodial Yes

occupant distress



