Findings for walkthrough Swansfield Elementary School: April 1st, 2019 (WXXSES201900018A)

Tracking Number	Finding Type	Comments	Location	Assigned To	Closed
FXXSES2019000E11	Artificial plants/trees		103	administration	Yes
FXXSES2019000E12	Tight seal on ceiling tiles	Change ceiling tile	101a	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E13	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		135	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E15	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		141	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E16	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		141	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E17	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		140	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E18	Excessive stuffed animals	Rug on wall needs occassional cleaning	108	administration	Yes
FXXSES2019000E1A	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		122	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E1B	Miscellaneous finding	Check ceiling mounted unit, unit is humming	123	building	No
FXXSES2019000E1D	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		142	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E1E	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		143	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E1F	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		145	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E20	General Cleanliness/Dust	Storage closet needs to be dust mopped	207	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E21	General Cleanliness/Dust	Ceiling vent dusty	210	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E22	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		148	custodial	Yes

Tracking Number	Finding Type	Comments	Location	Assigned To	Closed
FXXSES2019000E23	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress	Returns and supply diffusers dirty	197	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E24	General Cleanliness/Dust	Ceiling vent dusty	208	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E26	General Cleanliness/Dust	Floor needs to be vacuumed	206	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E27	Miscellaneous finding	Items on top shelf near ceiling	137	administration	Yes
FXXSES2019000E28	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress	Returns to left and right of stage are dirty	198	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E2A	General Cleanliness/Dust	Clothing all over floor should be cleaned to prevent pests.	201	administration	Yes
FXXSES2019000E2B	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		155	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E2D	General Cleanliness/Dust	Storage closet vent dusty	196	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E2E	Miscellaneous finding	Not clean in closet	154	administration	Yes
FXXSES2019000E2F	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		149	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E30	Tight seal on ceiling tiles	Top right corner of ceiling stained	149	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E31	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		182	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E32	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		127	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E33	Tight seal on ceiling tiles	Ceiling tile in storage closet	182	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E34	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		126	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E35	Tight seal on ceiling tiles	Stained ceiling tile in closet	182a	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E36	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		2nd Grade ELR	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E37	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		162	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E38	Elevated moisture per moisture meter	Water stain on wall	181	building	No
FXXSES2019000E39	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress	Very filthy ceiling tiles. Dirty everywhere	163	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019000E3A	Artificial plants/trees		195	administration	Yes

Tracking No	umber	Finding Type	Comments	Location	Assigned To	Closed
FXXSES2019	0000E3B	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		116	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019	0000E3C	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		116	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019	0000E3D	Miscellaneous finding	Missing Light cover	119	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019	000E3F	Tight seal on ceiling tiles	Open ceiling tile, Dusty vent	115	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019	0000E40	Appliances (toaster/coffee maker/fridge/space heaters/air cleaners other than HEPA)	Lamps and stuffed animals	118	administration	Yes
FXXSES2019	0000E42	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		180	custodial	Yes
FXXSES2019	0000E43	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		179	custodial	Yes